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Erie St. Clair (LHIN 1) 
Windsor Dementia Network  
Rosemary Fiss 
Dementia Education Advisor 
Alzheimer Society of Windsor Essex County 
2135 Richmond St 
Windsor, ON   N8Y 0A1 
Tel: (519) 974-2220 x229  
Fax: (519) 974-9727 
E-mail: rfiss@aswecare.com 
 
Chatham Dementia Network  
Jana Murphy 
Public Education Coordinator 
Alzheimer Society of Chatham-Kent 
36 Memory Lane 
Chatham, ON, N7L 5M8 
Tel: (519) 352-1043 
Fax: (519) 352-3680  
E-mail: jmurphy@alzheimerchathamkent.ca    
 
Sarnia Lambton Dementia Network 
Christine Wright  
Public Education Coordinator 
Alzheimer Society of Sarnia-Lambton 
420 East St. N  
Sarnia, ON, N7T 6Y5 
Tel: (519) 332-4444 
Fax: (519) 332-6673 
E-mail: cwright@alzheimer.sarnia.com 
Web:  alzheimer.sarnia.com 
 
South West (LHIN 2) 

Regional South West Dementia Network 
 Magdalen Carter  
Director, Alzheimer Outreach Services.  
McCormick Home 2022 Kains Rd. 
London, ON N6K 0A8 
Tel: (519) 439-9336 ext 2343 
Fax: (519) 432-4960 
E-mail: mcarter@alzheimeroutreach.org  
 
London/Middlesex  
Betsy Little (Co-Chair) 
Executive Director,  
Alzheimer Society of London/Middlesex 
435 Windermere Rd. 
London, ON, N5X 2T1 
Tel: (519) 680-2404 ext. 231 
Fax: (519) 680-2864  
E-mail: blittle@alzheimerlondon.ca 

  
 
Dr. Michael Borrie (Co-Chair) 
Parkwood Hospital 
Aging Brain & Memory Clinic 
801 Commissioners rd. E 
London, ON N6C 5J1 
Tel: 519-685-4046 
Fax: 519-685-4020 
Email: Michael. Borrie@sjhc.london.on.ca 
 
Oxford  
Leah Barnes, (Chair) 
Geriatric Resource Team 
SWCCAC (Woodstock site) 
1147 Dundas St. 
Woodstock ON, N4S 8W3 
Tel: (519) 539-1284 x5085 
Fax: (519) 539-0065 
E-mail: leah.barnes@sw.ccac-ont.ca 
 
Perth  
Debbie Deichert (Chair)  
Alzheimer Society of Perth County 
1020 Ontario Street, Unit 5 
Stratford, ON N5A 6Z3  
Tel: (519) 271 -1910 or (888) 797-1882 
Fax: (519) 271-1231 
E-mail: debdeichert@wightman.ca 
Web: www.alzheimerperthcounty.com 
 
Huron 
Cathy Ritsema, (Chair)  
Alzheimer Society of Huron County 
P.O. Box 639  
Clinton, ON NOM 1LO 
Tel: (519) 482-1482 
Fax: (519) 482-8692  
E-mail: cathy@alzheimerhuron.on.ca 
 
Elgin  
Shelley McCorkell, (Chair) 
Alzheimer Society of Elgin 
450 Sunset Drive, Ste. 229 
St. Thomas, ON N5R 5V1 
Tel:  (519) 633-4396 or (888) 565-1111 
Fax: (519) 633-7028  
E-mail: smccorkell@alzheimerelgin.ca 
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Grey-Bruce Geriatric Cooperative 
Ms. Deborah Barker, (Local DN Primary Contact) 
Alzheimer Society of Grey-Bruce 
753 Second Ave. E.  
Owen Sound, ON, N4K 2G9 
Tel:  (519) 376-7230  
Fax: (519) 376-2428  
E-mail: dbarker@alzheimergreybruce.com  
Web: www.alzheimergreybruce.com 
 
Haldimand-Norfolk (Refer to the LHIN 4 section for 
contact information) 
 
Waterloo Wellington (LHIN 3) 

Waterloo & Wellington Dementia Network 
Carol Taylor (Co-Chair) 
Executive Director 
Alzheimer Society of Cambridge 
940 King Street East 
Cambridge, ON, N3H 3P3 
Tel:  (519) 650-1628 
Fax: (519) 650-1629 
E-mail: carol@alzheimercambridge.on.ca  
Web: http://www.dnwr.uwaterloo.ca or 
                www.alzheimerkw.com 
 
Tricia Stiles (Co-Chair) 
Community Care Access Centre 
450 Speedvale Ave W  
Guelph, ON, N1H7Y6 
519-823-2550 ext 2206 
Email: tricia.stiles@ww.ccac-ont.ca 
 
Hamilton Niagara Haldimand 
Brant  (LHIN 4) 

Regional Dementia Network LHIN 4 
Mary Burnett (Co-Chair) 
Chief Executive Officer 
Alzheimer Society of Brant 
Alzheimer Society of Haldimand Norfolk 
Alzheimer Society of Hamilton and Halton 
Email: mary.burnett@alzda.ca 
 
Dr. Michelle Gagnon (Co-Chair) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Hamilton & Halton 
Barb McCoy 
 Alzheimer Society of Hamilton and Halton 
1685 Main Street West. Suite 206 
Hamilton, ON L8S 1G5 
Tel: (905) 529-7030 ext.23 
Fax: (905) 529-3787 
E-mails: bmccoy@alzheimerhamiltonhalton.org 
Web: http://www.hdcn.on.ca 
 
Niagara 
Wendy McPherson 
Psychogeriatric Resource Consultant 
1 St. Paul St., Phase I, A202 
St. Catherines, ON L2R 7L2 
Tel:  (905) 704-4068 ext. 229 
Fax: (905) 704-4072 
E-mail: wmcpherson@niagarahealth.on.ca 
 
Haldimand-Norfolk  
Kathie Savage (Co-Chair) 
Alzheimer Society of Haldimand Norfolk 
Norfolk Office: 
645 Norfolk St. N.  
Simcoe, ON N3Y 3R2  
Tel: (519) 428-7771 or (800) 565-4614 
Fax: (519) 428-2968   
E-mmail: ksavage@alzhn.ca 
 
Susan Wavell (Co-Chair) 
Community Living Haldimand 
Tel: 905-772-3344 
Email: swavell@clhaldimand.com 
 
Brant 
Carol Howarth 
John noble Home 
Brantford, ON  
Email: chowarth@jnh.ca 
 
 
Central West (LHIN 5) 

 
Dementia Networks of this region have merged into 
LHIN 6 
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Mississauga Halton (LHIN 6) 

Missassauga Halton Dufferin Regional Dementia 
Network 
Julia Baxter (Co-chair),  
Manager, Geriatric Mental Health Outreach  
St. Joseph’s Health Care (Hamilton) 
C/o Halton Geriatric Mental Health Outreach 
Program 
 5230 South Service Road 
Burlington ON, L7L 5K2       
Tel:  (905) 681-8233 ext. 226 
Fax: (905) 681-8628  
E-mail: jbaxter@stjosham.on.ca 
Web: http://www.haltondementia.org 
 
Chris Rawn –Kane (Co-chair) 
Executive Director, Alzheimer Society Peel 
60 Briarwood Ave 
Mississauga, ON L5G 3N6 
Tel: 905-278-3667 x 204 
Email: c.rawn-kane@alzheimerpeel.com 
 
Toronto Central (LHIN 7) 

Toronto Central Dementia Network 
Ellen Kampf 
Chief Programs Officer 
Alzheimer Society of Toronto 
20 Eglinton Street West, 16th Floor 
Toronto Ontario M4R 1K8 
Tel: (416) 640-6329  
Web: ekampf@alzheimertoronto.org 
 
 
Central (LHIN 8) 

Central LHIN Dementia Network  
Loren Freid 
Executive Director  
Alzheimer Society York Region 
800 Davis Drive, Unit # 6  
Newmarket, ON L3Y 2R5  
Tel: 905-895-1337 
Email: lfreid@alzheimer-york.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Central East (LHIN 9) 
Dementia Network Central East 
Loretta Tanner, Co-Chair 
Public Education Coordinator 
Alzheimer Society of Durham Region Oshawa 
Centre Executive Tower 
419 King St W, Ste 207 
Oshawa, ON L1J 2K5 
Tel: (905) 576-2567x 28  
Fax (905) 576-2033  
Email: ltanner@alzheimerdurham.com 
c. Chris Braney: cbraney@alzheimerdurham.com 
 
 
South East (LHIN 10) 

South East Ontario Regional Dementia Network 
Ken LeClair (Co-Chair) 
Regional Geriatric Psychiatry Program 
Partnership & Community Services Coordinator 
Queen’s University 
Kingston, ON K7L 4X3 
Tel: (613) 548-5567 ext. 5928 
E-mail: leclairk@providencecare.ca  
 
Patti Dixon-Medora (Co-Chair).   
Team Manager, Kingston, Frontenac, Lennox % 
Addington Geriatric Psychiatry Outreach Teams 
 Providence Care 
640 Cataraqui Woods Drive, Unit 2 
Kingston, ON K7P 2Y5 
Tel: (613) 384-9088 
E-mail: dixonmep@providencecare.ca 
 
Kingston Frontenac Lennox Addington 
Dementia Network 
Patti Dixon- Medora 
Kingston and Lennox Psychogeriatric Resource 
Outreach Team, Providence Centre 
640 Cataraqui Woods Drive, Unit 2 
Kingston, ON K7P 2Y5 
Tel 613-384-9088 
Email: dixonmep@provindencecare.ca 
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Hastings Prince Edward Dementia Network 
Kathy Baker (Co-Chair) 
Psychogeriatric Resource Consultant 
Hastings and Prince Edward Counties 
Providence Continuing Care 
Mental Health Services 
600Dundas St, East, Unit 4 
Belleville, ON K8N 5P9 
Tel: 613-771-0133 
Fax: 613-771-0916 
Email: bakerk@providencecare.ca 
 
Lanark Leeds and Grenville Dementia Network 
Kim Schryburt-Brown (Chair) 
Occupational Therapist Case Manager 
Geriatric Mental Health Outreach Team 
Lanark Leeds Grenville 
Lanark Mental Health 
A2-88 Cornelia St. W 
Smiths Falls ON K7A 5K9 
Tel: 613-283-2170 x 246 
Email: kschyburt-brown@lanarkmentalhealth.com 
 
Champlain (LHIN 11) 

Champlain Dementia Network 
Kathy Wright, (Co-chair) 
Executive Director, 
Alzheimer Society of Ottawa and Renfrew County 
1750 Russell Road 
Ottawa, ON K1G 5Z6 
Tel: (613) 523-4004 
E-mail: kwright@asorc.org 
Web: www.champlaindementianetwork.org 
 
Dr. Frank Molnar (Co-Chair) 
Geriatric Assessment Unit 
The Ottawa Hospital - Civic Campus 
1053 Carling Avenue 
Ottawa, ON K1Y 4E9. 
E-mail: fmolnar@ottawahospital.on.ca 
Web: www.champlaindementianetwork.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 

North Simcoe Muskoka 
(LHIN 12) 

North Simcoe Muskoka Regional Network 
Lisa Hildebrand (Co-Chair) 
Geriatric Care Team 
Algonquin Family Health Team 
100 Frank Miller Drive 
 Huntsville ON P1H 1H7 
Tel: 705-787-0846 
Fax: 705-787-1948 
Email: lisa.hildebrand@mahc.ca 
 
Karen Forget (Co-Chair) 
Program Supervisor 
Wendat Services for Seniors 
237 Second St, Box 832 
Midland ON L4R 4P4 
Tel: 705-526-1305 x241 
Fax: 705-526-9248 
Email: karen@wendatprograms.com 
 
North East  (LHIN 13) 

North East Dementia Network Coalition 
Carolyn Cybulski, (Co-Chair) 
Alzheimer Society of SS Marie & Algoma 
633 Albert Street. East 
Sault Ste Marie, ON P6A 2K5 
Tel: (705) 942-2195 
Email: carolyncybulski@alzheimeralgoma.org 
 
Monica Bretzlaff (Co-chair) 
Psychogeriatric Resource Consultant 
Northeast Mental Health Centre 
680 Kirkwood Drive 
Sudbury, ON P3E 1X3 
Tel: (705) 665-5454 
Fax: (705) 675-8614 
E-mail: mbretzlaff@nemhc.on.ca 
 
West Parry Sound Dementia Network 
Ms. Linda Tiido (Co-chair) 
Email: ltiido@thefriends.on.ca 
 
Carol Marshall (Chair) 
Email: cmarshall@belvedereheights.com  
 
 
 
 
 



Ontario’s Strategy for Alzheimer Disease and Related Dementias 
Local Dementia Network Contacts – by LHIN Region 

 
 

 
 
July 7, 2010 

5 
 

Cochrane District Dementia Network  
Anne Marie Resetar, (Co-chair) 
Timmins and District Hospital 
Recreation Therapist 
LTC/CCC/Rehabilitation 
700 Ross St. East 
Timmins, ON P4N 8P2 
Tel: 705-267-2131 x 3203 
Email: amresetar@tadh.com 
 
Shannon Ketchabaw (Co-chair) 
Golden Manor/ City of Timmins Home Support 
481 Melrose Blvd 
Timmins ON P4N 5H3 
Tel: 705-360-2644 x 4512 
Fax: 715-360-2683 
Email: shannon.ketchabaw@timmins.ca  
 
 
 
Temiskaming District Dementia Network 
Mr. Bob Spicer. (Co-chair) 
Psychogeriatric Resource Consultant 
Northeast Mental Health Centre 
680 Kirkwood Drive 
Sudbury, ON P3E 1X3 
Tel: 705-665-5454 
Fax: 705-675-8614 
Email: rspicer@nemhc.on.ca 
 
Ms. Francine Gosselin, (Co-chair) 
Administrator, Temiskiming Lodge 
100 Bruce St. 
Haileyburg, ON, P0J 1K0 
Tel: 715-672-2123 x 222 
Email: fgosselin@jarlette.com  
 
Dementia Network of Nipissing District 
Linda Brown, (Co-chair) 
Alzheimer Society of North Bay and District 
269 Main St., W Suite 303 
North Bay, ON P1B 2T8 
Tel: (705) 495-4342  
Fax: (705) 495-0329  
E-mail:  lindabrown@bellnet.ca  
Web: www.alzheimernorthbay.com 
 
 
 
 
 

Dementia Care Algoma 
Carolyn Cybulski, (Co-chair)  
Alzheimer Society of SS Marie & Algoma 
633 Albert Street. East 
Sault Ste Marie, ON, P6A 2K5 
Tel: (705) 942-2195 
Fax: (705) 256-6777  
E-mail: carolyncybulski@alzheimeralgoma.org 
Web: www.dementiaalgoma.org 
 
Arlene Gear, (Co-chair) 
Psychogeriatric Resource Consultant 
Northeast Mental Health Centre 
680 Kirkwood Drive 
Sudbury, ON P3E 1X3 
Tel: 705-665-5454 
Fax: 705-675-8614 
E-mail: agear@nemhc.on.ca 
 
 
Sudbury-Manitoulin Dementia Network  
Linda Fontaine, (Co-chair) 
Alzheimer Society Sudbury-Manitoulin 
960B Notre Dame Avenue 
Sudbury ON P3A 2T4 
Tel:  (705) 560-0603 
Fax: (705) 560-6938 
Toll free: (800) 407-6369 
E-mail:  lfontaine@alzheimersudbury.ca  
             
Monica Bretzlaff, (Co-chair)  
Psychogeriatric Resource Consultant 
Northeast Mental Health Centre 
680 Kirkwood Drive 
Sudbury, ON P3E 1X3 
Tel: (705) 665-5454 
Fax: (705) 675-8614 
E-mail: mbretzlaff@nemhc.on.ca 
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North West (LHIN 14) 

North West Dementia Network of LHIN 14 
Cindy Backen (Co-Chair) 
Seniors Mental Health Programs 
Lakehead Psychiatric Hospital Site 
P O Box 2930 
500Algoma St. N 
Thunder Bay, ON P7B 5G4 
Tel: 807-343-4300 x 4466  
E-mail: backenc@tbh.net 
DN Web:  www.dementianetwork.com 
      
 
Ryan Sigurdson, (Co-Chair) 
Education and Family Support Facilitator 
Alzheimer Society of Thunder Bay 
180 Park Ave., Ste. 310 
Thunder Bay ON P7B 6J4 
Tel: (807) 345-9556 
Fax: (807) 345-1518 
E-mail: support@alzheimerthunderbay.ca 
Web: www.alzheimerthunderbay.ca 
 
 
 

 
This listing is provided by the  

Alzheimer Knowledge Exchange 
www.akeontario.org 

 
 

 
 


